(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	ORM COVER SHEET 04-25-2001	
P08A/REV02		
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Solvay Alkali GmbH		
Hans-Bockler-Allee 20 D-30173 Hannover	Name: Solvay Soda Deutschland GmbH	
Germany	Address: Hans-Bockler-Allee 20	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: D-30173 Hannover State/Prov.:	
Other	Country: Germany ZIP:	
Execution Date: March 20, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) 5,718,888	
Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: William C. Gerstenzang	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 27,552	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus	credited or debited to deposit account	
220 East 42nd Street, 30th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: New York State/Prov.: NY	8. Deposit account number:	
	14-1263	
,		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. William C. Gerstenzang	A April 6, 2001	
William C. Gerstenzang Cull of (IMA) (Cucled - April 0, 2001 Name of Person Signing Signature		
Total number of pages including	2	
	PAIENI	

REEL: 011700 FRAME: 0038

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we SOLVAY ALKALI GMBH, a German corporation, located at **Hans-Böckler-Allee 20, D-30173 Hannover, Germany**, (hereinafter "assignor") being the sole owner of the following United States patent

<u>U.S. Patent No.</u>	Entitled	Issue Date
5,718,888	Deodorant Active-Substance Combinations Made From Wool-Grease Acids and Partial Glycerides	February 17, 1998

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

Solvay Soda Deutschland GmbH, Hans-Böckler-Allee 20, D-30173 Hannover, Germany

a corporation of Germany, (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patent aforesaid; to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

SOLVAY ALKALI GMBH

ву
Name:
Title:

e: Dr. Dieter Lauer Head Patent Department